TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Acquisition Company, Inc.		02/02/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Folding Carton Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 Durham Avenue	
City:	South Plainfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07080-2401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132344	INNOVATIVE COLOR SIMULATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)424-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-424-2064

Email: sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith Address Line 1: 744 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0835-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith
Signature:	/Susan Goldsmith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0639

900097542

Date:	01/28/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Delaware Corporate Name Change to INNOVATIVE FOLDING CARTON COMPANY, INC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0640

FAX NO. 3027341476 STATE OF DELAWARDS SECRETARY OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 02/09/1998 981051062 - 2802694

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

INNOVATIVE ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Innovative Acquisition Company, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be advisable and calling for consideration thereof by the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is:

Innovative Folding Carton Company, Inc."

The stockholders of the Corporation considered and voted SECOND: unanimously in favor of the amendment

Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the THIRD: provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 2 day of Fabruary 1998.

> INNOVATIVE ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

By. Robebu Zomi

Robert W. Zimmer, Chief Financial Officer, Secretary, Treasurer and Vice President

LC980270.067/4+

TOTAL P. 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 01/28/2008